

Victoria Government Gazette

No. S 131 Friday 28 April 2017 By Authority of Victorian Government Printer

Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986

FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

The Roads Corporation (VicRoads), declares that by this notice it acquires the following interests in the land described as:

- Part of Reserve 1 on Plan of Subdivision 419870J, Parish of Morang, comprising 158 square metres and being part of the land described in Certificate of Title Volume 10508 Folio 952; shown as Parcel 9 on Survey Plan 23491;
- Part of Reserve 1 on Plan of Subdivision 419870J, Parish of Morang, comprising 323 square metres and being part of the land described in Certificate of Title Volume 10508 Folio 952 shown as Parcel 24 on Survey Plan 23492;
- Part of Lot 1 on Title Plan 161126N (formerly known as part of Portion 2 Section 4), Parish of Morang, comprising 178 square metres and being part of the land described in Certificate of Title Volume 11373 Folio 624; shown as Parcel 27 on Survey Plan 23492;
- Part of Lot 1 on Title Plan 159553F, (formerly known as part of Crown Allotment 2 Section 4), Parish of Morang, comprising 3876 square metres and being part of Certificate of Title Volume 9254 Folio 358; shown as Parcel 41 on Survey Plan 23493;
- Part of Lot 1 on Title Plan 515368S, (formerly known as part of Crown Allotment 2 Section 4), Parish of Morang, comprising 6796 square metres and being part of Certificate of Title Volume 11373 Folio 619; shown as Parcel 44 on Survey Plan 23493; and
- Part of Lot 1 on Title Plan 089722W, (formerly known as part of Lot 1 on Plan of Subdivision 116680), Parish of Morang, comprising 8890 square metres and being part of Certificate of Title Volume 9553 Folio 461; shown as Parcel 60 on Survey Plan 23494.

Interest Acquired: That of Nillumbik Shire Council and all other interests.

Published with the authority of VicRoads.

For and on behalf of VicRoads

Signed JAMES DOBELI

Name James Dobeli

Dated 28 April 2017

SPECIAL

Land Acquisition and Compensation Act 1986

FORM 7

S. 21(a) Reg. 16

Notice of Acquisition

Compulsory Acquisition of Interest in Land

The Roads Corporation (VicRoads), declares that by this notice it acquires the following interest in the land described as part of Lot 3 on Plan of Subdivision 025162, Parish of Morang comprising 413.0 square metres and being part of the land described in Certificate of Title Volume 08978 Folio 049, shown as Parcel 96 on Survey Plan SP23496.

Interest Acquired: That of Salvatore Calabro and Loretta Guiseppa Calabro and all other interests.

Published with the authority of VicRoads.

For and on behalf of VicRoads

Signed JAMES DOBELI

Name James Dobeli

Dated 28 April 2017

This page was left blank intentionally

bluestar * PRINT

The *Victoria Government Gazette* is published by Blue Star Print with the authority of the Government Printer for the State of Victoria

© State of Victoria 2017

This publication is copyright. No part may be reproduced by any process except in accordance with the provisions of the Copyright Act.

Address all enquiries to the Government Printer for the State of Victoria Level 2, 1 Macarthur Street Melbourne 3002 Victoria Australia

How To Order

| | Retail & Mail Sales | Victoria Government Gazette Ground Floor, Building 8, 658 Church Street, Richmond 3121 |
|-----|------------------------|--|
| | | DX 106 Melbourne |
| | Telephone | (03) 8523 4601 |
| FAX | Fax | (03) 9600 0478 |
| | email | gazette@bluestargroup.com.au |

Price Code A